



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 644/2021

AKANKSHA SHARMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhinav, Ms. Avsi Malik, Advs.

versus

RIZWAN UL HASAN & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Faiyaz Hasan, Adv. for D-1.
(Through VC)

Mr. Faiq Mustafa Sherwani, Adv. for D-5
(Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

20.03.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

As per order of the Hon'ble Court dated 06.02.2024, issues have been framed and the case has been sent to this Court for recording of evidence.

As per file noting, list of witnesses has been e-filed by plaintiff. Copy supplied. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 undertakes to file list of witnesses within four weeks. Other defendants are also directed to file list of witnesses within four weeks with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to file affidavit of evidence of all the private witnesses within 6 weeks with advance copy to the opposite parties. Be fixed for Plaintiff's Evidence on 29.07.2024 and 31.07.2024 at 12.30 PM.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 20, 2024/sm