



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 644/2021**

AKANKSHA SHARMA Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.**

versus

RIZWAN UL HASAN & ORS. Defendants

Through: **Mr. Faiq Sherwani, Adv. for D-5(VC)**
Mr. Faiyaz Hasan, Adv. (VC) for D-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **10.04.2024**
I.A. 8242/2024 in CS(OS) 644/2021

1. The present application has been moved for modification/correction in order dated 06.02.2024.
2. Learned counsel submits that appearance of Mr. Sameer Vashisht, senior advocate has been marked in place of Mr. Manish Vashisht , senior advocate.
3. There is no objection from the other party. Hence, the appearance be corrected accordingly. Let the appearance Mr. Mr. Manish Vashisht , senior advocate be marked for the plaintiff.
4. In view of the above, the present application stands disposed of.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

APRIL 10, 2024

Pallavi