



\$~19

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 644/2021

AKANKSHA SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.

Versus

RIZWAN UL HASAN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Faiyaz Hasar, Adv. for D-1  
Mr. Salim Alvi, Adv. for D-2  
to 4 (joined through VC)

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA  
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**29.07.2024**

**CS(OS) 644/2021**

As per office note, List of Witnesses filed by plaintiff and defendant no.1 are on record. However, the plaintiff has not filed Evidence Affidavit of her witnesses.

It is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that he has filed Evidence by way of Affidavit. However, no such Evidence Affidavit filed by the plaintiff is on record. So, the plaintiff is directed to take requisite steps to bring the same on record as per law.

At this stage, it is pointed out by learned counsels for the parties that inadvertently without conducting Admission/Denial of the documents, issues have been framed in the present matter. It is jointly requested by the parties to conduct the same at this stage.

Accordingly, the plaintiff shall file soft copy as well as physical copy of Joint Schedule of the documents within four weeks with copy to the opposite side.



Both the parties are also directed to file physical copy of the documents of which e-copy already filed on record, if not filed earlier, before the next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 21.11.2024. **The date previously fixed i.e. 31.07.2024, stands recalled.**

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**JULY 29, 2024/ab**  
*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*