



\$~20

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 644/2021

AKANKSHA SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma & mr.
Shubham, Advs.

Versus

RIZWAN UL HASAN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. M. N. Siddiqui & Mr.
Gouransh Mehra, Advs. For D-1
None for D-5

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

21.07.2025

CS(OS) 644/2021

As per office note, proof of cost of Rs.2000/- filed by plaintiff is on record.

As per record, e-copy as well as hard copy of Revised Joint Schedule of the documents filed by the plaintiff are already on record.

As per office note, hard copy of the documents filed by the plaintiff & However, hard copy of the documents filed by defendant no.5 are lying under objections. The defendant no.5 is directed to take requisite steps to bring it on record as per law.

The parties are directed to file hard copy of the documents, if not filed earlier, before the next date of hearing.

As per office note, hard copy of said Evidence Affidavits filed by the plaintiff are on record.



Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 09.10.2025.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 21, 2025/ab