



\$~18

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 644/2021

AKANKSHA SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma & Ms. Avsi  
Malik, Advs.

versus

RIZWAN UL HASAN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. M. N. Siddiqui, Mr. Danim  
Huda & Mr. Gouransh Mehra,  
Advs. for D-1.

Mr. Salim Alvi, Adv. for D-2&4  
(joined through VC).

Mr. Faiq Sherwani, Adv. for D-5  
(joined through VC).

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI  
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**09.10.2025**

**CS(OS) 644/2021**

1. As per record, e-copy as well as physical copy of Revised Joint Schedule of the documents filed by the plaintiff are already on record.
2. Further, as per record, physical copy of the documents have been filed by the plaintiff.
3. Learned respective counsels for the plaintiff and defendant no.1 have carried out Admission/Denial qua documents of each as per Joint Schedule of the documents, whereby learned counsel for the plaintiff has admitted three documents of the defendant no.1 as **Ex.D-1 to Ex.D-3**. On the other hand, learned counsel for the defendant no.1 has admitted seven documents of the plaintiff as **Ex.P-1 to Ex.P-7**. The document filed on behalf of defendant no.5 has been denied by learned counsel for the plaintiff.
4. No Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents



has been filed on behalf of defendant no.2 to 5 qua the documents of the plaintiff and hence, the said documents are deemed to be admitted by the said defendants.

5. As per office note, e-copy of copy of documents filed by defendant no.5 are on record. In the interest of justice and subject to imposition of cost of Rs.2000/- to be deposited with Delhi High Court legal Services Committee by the defendant no.5, the defendant no.5 is directed to file physical copy of the same within two weeks from today.

6. As per record, physical copy of said Evidence Affidavits filed by the plaintiff are already on record.

7. Issues have already been framed in the present matter vide order dated 06.02.2024.

8. Re-notify the matter for PE on **26<sup>th</sup> & 27<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.**

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**OCTOBER 9, 2025/ab**