



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 644/2021**

AKANKSHA SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Abhinav Sharma and Mr.Ujjwal
Jain, Advs.**

versus

RIZWAN UL HASAN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. M.N. Siddiqui and Mr. Fahaad
Hashmi, Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Faiq Sherwani, Adv. for D-5.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

09.03.2026

I.A. 5756/2026 (under Section 151 CPC on behalf of D-1)

1. Issue notice. Mr. Abhinav Sharma, learned counsel appearing on behalf of plaintiff/non-applicant accepts notice.
2. He prays for time to file reply or to seek instructions, before the next date of hearing.
3. Let reply, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks.
4. Rejoinder thereto, be filed before the next date.
5. Re-notify on 20.05.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 9, 2026

N.S. ASWAL