



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 644/2021

AKANKSHA SHARMA

....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma and Mr. Ujjwal
Sain, Adv.

versus

RIZWAN UL HASAN & ORS.

....Defendants

Through: Mr. M.N. Siddiqui, Adv. for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

20.05.2026

%

I.A. 5756/2026 (under Section 151 CPC by D-1 for repair/reconstruction of the existing boundary wall and for cleaning and maintenance of suit property)

1. Mr. Abhinav Sharma, learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that reply to the application of defendant no.1 has been filed.
2. Let rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.
3. The Registry is directed to place the reply on record before the next date.
4. List on 12.10.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 20, 2026/dss